BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 216-910-502
Plant Series Issue 4, -December 1966
AT&TCo Standard
• AUTOMATIC TRUNK TEST CIRCUIT SD-95889-01
•
•
•
•

STEP ACTION
All Tests
1 Restore all lever-type keys.
2
3
Operate RN key in outpulser-identifier test
circuit .
Restore RN key in outpulser-identifier test
circuit.
4. METHOD
STEP ACTION
2.10 Blocking and insulating tools as required.
Use tools and apply as covered in Section
069-020-801.
VERIFICATION
N lamp lighted.
All other lamps extinguished.
N lamp extinguished.
VERIFICATION
A. Cross Test
4 Make current flow tests of CLX, XTT relays Circuit requirements are met.
using 35-type test set and circuit require-
ments tables .
5 Disconnect 35-type test set.
Page 3
SECTION 216-910-502
STEP
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
ACTION
Check that ground is present at lM of
STA relay.
Block operated XTT relay.
Remove blocking tool from XTT relay.
Connect ground to lF of HE3 relay.
Disconnect ground from lF of HE3 relay.
Block operated S relay.
Remove blocking tool from S relay.
Block operated CKl relay.
Remove blocking tool from CKl relay.
15 Block operated ONl relay.
16
17
Momentarily operate manually CLX relay.
Remove blocking tool from ONl relay.
VERIFICATION
XTT lamp lighted.
Ground is absent from lM of ST A relay.
XTT lamp extinguished.
X, HO lamps lighted.
X, HO lamps extinguished.
X lamp lighted.
X lamp extinguished.
X lamp lighted.
X lamp extinguished.
CLX, BLK lamps lighted.
CLX, BLK lamps extinguished.
B. Trunk Busy and Pass Busy
4 Block nonoperated S, XCO relays.
5 Block operated STA relay.
6 Check that ground is present at 7F of
BTl relay.
7